

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.09.2024		<p data-bbox="699 344 1023 383">CRLA No.497 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 387 1230 425"><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1506 568">Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 580 1506 723">2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Addl. A.G. along with Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 736 906 775">3. Admit.</p> <p data-bbox="699 786 1115 824">4. LCR be summoned.</p> <p data-bbox="699 835 1506 963">5. On receipt of LCR, paper book be prepared and supplied to the learned counsel for the parties, on their request, as per rules.</p> <p data-bbox="699 974 1506 1055">6. Put up on 14.10.2024 for hearing on the bail application (<i>IA No.1 of 2024</i>).</p> <p data-bbox="699 1066 1506 1146">7. Meanwhile, State will file reply/objection to the bail application.</p> <p data-bbox="1091 1256 1506 1294" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1193 1299 1362 1337" style="text-align: right;">05.09.2024</p> <p data-bbox="699 1339 735 1368">BS</p>